Proportional-
pressure relief valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.3-552E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 48
Proportional pressure relief valve
Screw-in cartridge
• Integrated electronics

T  ( 2 )
P  ( 1 )
TYPE CODE
 B V V PM33 -              -                  #
Pressure relief valve
Pilot operated
Proportional valve with integrated electronics
Screw-in thread M33x2
Standard nominal pressure ranges p
N
: 100 bar  100
 200 bar  200
 315 bar  315
Standard nominal voltage U
N
: 12 VDC  12
 24 VDC  24
Hardware confi guration:
With analog signal (0…+10 V factory set)  A1
With CANopen acc. to DSP-408   C1
With Profi bus DP in accordance with Fluid Power Technology P1
With CAN J1939 (on request)   J1
Design-Index (Subject to change)
Proportional-
pressure relief valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.3-552E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 48
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 6…10≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure p
max
  = 400 bar
 p
Tmax
= p
P
+15 bar
Nominal pressure ranges p
N
= 100 bar, 200 bar and 315 bar
Volume fl ow Q = 5…230 l/min
Leakage volume fl ow see characteristics
Repeatability ≤ 3 %
Hysteresis ≤ 4 %
CONNECTOR WIRING DIAGRAM
Analog interface:
Device receptacle (male) X1
1 = Supply voltage +
2 = Supply voltage 0 VDC
3 = Stabilised output voltage
4 = Preset value voltage +
5 = Preset value voltage -
6 = Preset value current +
7 = Preset value current -
8 = Reserved for extensions
9 = Reserved for extensions
10 = Enable control (Digital input)
11 = Error signal (Digital output)
12 = Chassis
Preset value voltage (PIN 4/5) resp. current (PIN 6/7) are selected with
set-up and diagnosis software.